
State UCC Meeting – 11/9/2021 

Parrish Reddick - NC811, 336-707-4528, parrish@nc811.org 

Ralph Murphy ONWASA 910-340-9239 rmurphy@onwasa.com 

Ronya Nabors; PNG/Duke; 704-576-8155; ronya.nabors@duke-energy.com 

Sandra Johnson – Dominion Energy 

  

Wilkins, Karen – City of Shelby 

Chase Gibson, City of Kings Mountain, Chase.gibson@cityofkm.com, 7046928855 

Sandra Johnson Dominion Energy 919-836-2421 sandra.johnson@dominionenergy.com 

Ann Rushing, NC811, annrushing@nc811.org, 336-944-5518 

Shirley Byrd - Wilson Energy (252) 296-3458 sbyrd5@wilsonnc.org  

Karen Wilkins, City of Shelby, karen.wilkins@cityofshelby.com, 704-669-6635 

Cort Bennett ITS cbennett@its-nc.com 919-819-9755  

Marc Worth, Dominion Energy, marc.worth@dominionenergy.com 

Deborah Harris-Enterprise Products daharris@eprod.com  

Louis Panzer, NC 811, 336-707-1736, louis@nc811.org 

Brian Morehouse- NC811- bmorehouse@nc811.org- 336-482-6890  

Tim Yarbro-Ansco and Associates- Tim.Yarbro@Anscollc.com  

Michelle Flowers NCUC Pipeline Safety mflowers@ncuc.net  

Justin Lollis, Lexington Utilities Natural Gas, jmlollis@lexingtonnc.gov, 336-479-0164  

Chip Lance- AT&T TL4180@ATT.COM 

Kenny Hart, FPWC, 910-223-4721, kenny.hart@faypwc.com 

David Talbert Colliers Engineering & Design , David.talbert@colliersengineering.com 

Robert Memory / Colliers Engineering & Design / robert.memory@colliersengineering.com / 919-

805-1095  

Joel Calabrese joel.calabrese@duke-energy.com 567-231-9368  

Trevor Green / Dominion Energy / trevor.green@dominionenergy.com / 919-819-1244 

Howard Corey - NC811, 336-317-5999, howard@nc811.org 

Aurthy Daniel; Town of Southern Pines; 910-639-5420; adaniel@southernpines.net 

Erick Guir - Town of Matthews 704-708-1244  
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John Foster , Duke / PNG asset Protection Specialist 
 


